

Project: CENTRAL SIOUX FALLS GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: ISG, INC.
 Address: 101 SOUTH REID STREET, SUITE 202
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.274.6401
 Value of OFM: \$

LT Companies
 Inc dba Parkway
 Bidder: Construction
 Address: 27070 Duke Ave
 Bid Estimate: \$ 491,184.00
 Budget: \$ 7,703,842.00
 Letting Date: 08/19/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Splitrock
 Landscaping &
 Bidder: Nursery, Inc.
 Address: 47975 259th St.
 Brandon, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57005
 Phone No.: 605 582 6325

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 69,443.07	\$ 69,443.07	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	100.001	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	100.002	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 11,550.00
4	100.01	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	110.031	Remove Concrete Curb	Ft	205	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 922.50
6	110.053	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe (4" sump pump collection)	Ft	285	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28.67	\$ 8,170.95
7	110.101	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	166	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00
8	110.113	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	29	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00
9	110.114	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	171	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,710.00
10	110.17	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1034	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 517.00
11	110.197	Remove Water Main	Ft	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 133.43	\$ 2,401.74
12	110.81	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	277	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,191.10
13	110.811	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00
14	120.001	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	8596	\$ 2.60	\$ 22,349.60	\$ 7.78	\$ 66,876.88
15	120.62	Water For Granular Material	MGal	1.58	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.80
16	120.63	Water For Vegetation	MGal	753	\$ 5.69	\$ 4,284.57	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,012.00
17	230.001	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	3104	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,728.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,072.00
18	230.03	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	3104	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,312.00
19	260.101	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	131	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 9,890.50
20	320.121	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	52	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 138.90	\$ 7,222.80
21	320.125	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	69	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 170.75	\$ 11,781.75
22	380.401	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqFt	12	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
23	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	251	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 16.19	\$ 4,063.69
24	450.011	12" RCP, Install	Ft	251	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 33.36	\$ 8,373.36
25	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	136	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 40.34	\$ 5,486.24
26	450.015	24" RCP, Install	Ft	136	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 46.70	\$ 6,351.20
27	450.2	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 518.46	\$ 2,073.84
28	450.2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
29	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 649.65	\$ 1,299.30
30	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
31	462.01	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,036.58	\$ 30,548.70
32	480.01	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1064	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,394.00
33	632.132	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
34	632.133	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -
35	632.134	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ -
36	632.305	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	21	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00
37	632.306	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	3	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00

Project: CENTRAL SIOUX FALLS GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: ISG, INC. Address: 101 SOUTH REID STREET, SUITE 202 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.274.6401 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 491,184.00 Budget: \$ 7,703,842.00 Letting Date: 08/19/21 Time: 2:15 PM	LT Companies Inc dba Parkway Bidder: Construction Address: 27070 Duke Ave City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605 368 2253	Splitrock Landscaping & Bidder: Nursery, Inc. Address: 47975 259th St. Brandon, SD City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605 582 6325
--	---	--	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
38	633.118	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	207	\$ 1.50	\$ 310.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 310.50
39	633.1188	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, Area	SqFt	64	\$ 4.50	\$ 288.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 288.00
40	633.14	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	207	\$ 2.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 414.00
41	633.144	Pavement Marking Paint, Area	SqFt	64	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00
42	634.011	Traffic Control (Signs)	SqFt	152	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00
43	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00
44	634.042	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
45	634.2	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	LF	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
46	650.7	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	194	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 6,693.00
47	651.006	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1540	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 14,784.00
48	651.086	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,387.50
49	651.603	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
50	670.122	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - No Flange	Each	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,235.00
51	670.11	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
52	680.066	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	211	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 16,458.00
53	700.011	Class A Riprap	Ton	33	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 72.41	\$ 2,389.53
54	731.01	Fertilizing	Lb	538	\$ 0.85	\$ 457.30	\$ 0.75	\$ 403.50
55	731.02	Weed Control	SqYd	8161	\$ 0.01	\$ 81.61	\$ 0.05	\$ 408.05
56	731.021	Weed Control	LS	1	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	732.03	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	33	\$ 650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
58	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	5010	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,763.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,763.50
59	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	42	\$ 4.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00
60	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1034	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,102.00
61	734.061	Mucking Silt Fence	CY	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.50
62	734.062	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	300	\$ 0.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00
63	734.085	Inlet Protection	Each	13	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00
64	734.501	Sweeping	Hour	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
65	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
66	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
67	735.011	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	160	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
68	735.1	Shrub, Furnish and Plant	Each	175	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00
69	735.138	8' Coniferous Evergreen, Furnish and Plant	Each	35	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
70	735.222	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	55	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00
71	831.005	Geotextile for Subgrade Stabilization	SY	119	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,904.00

Project: CENTRAL SIOUX FALLS GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: ISG, INC.
 Address: 101 SOUTH REID STREET, SUITE 202

Bid Estimate: \$ 491,184.00
 Budget: \$ 7,703,842.00

LT Companies
 Inc dba Parkway
 Bidder: Construction
 Address: 27070 Duke Ave

Splitrock
 Landscaping &
 Bidder: Nursery, Inc.
 Address: 47975 259th St.
 Brandon, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.274.6401
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 08/19/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605 368 2253

City/State/Zip: 57005
 Phone No.: 605 582 6325

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
72	831.021	Non-woven Geotextile Separator	SqYd	186	\$ 3.00	\$ 558.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,860.00		
73	950.51	Connection to existing storm pipe	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00		
74	950.57	Locate Utility	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$165.00	\$ 165.00		
75	950.571	Verify Utility	Each	11	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$165.00	\$ 1,815.00		
76	950.3401	6" Sewer Cleanout Assembly	Each	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$593.92	\$ 3,563.52		
77	Special	4"-6" Dia, Clean Cobble Stone	SY	186	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,600.00		
78	Special	Drill Seeding, Grass Seed	SY	1717	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,287.75	\$1.50	\$ 2,575.50		
79	Special	Drill Seeding, Grow Low Grass & Wildflower Mix	SY	6444	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,544.20	\$1.00	\$ 6,444.00		
80	Special	Beehive Grate	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
81	Special	Choker Aggregate, 3/8" Nominal Dia.	CY	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00		
82	Special	Aggregate - Durability Crushed Stone	CY	62	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$75.00	\$ 4,650.00		
83	Special	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	CY	97	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$100.00	\$ 9,700.00		
84	Special	Modified Soil	CY	775	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 62,000.00		
85	Special	Compost	CY	636	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$50.00	\$ 31,800.00		
86	Special	Remove PCC Wall	LF	36	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$24.00	\$ 864.00		
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid		\$ 463,175.00	Total Bid		\$ 704,731.45